
2023-2024 PETS Opera�ng Team 
Name Posi�on Contact 

   
Sharron Miles Board Chair 2023-2024 Smilesrotary5790@gmail.com 
César M. Caro Board Vice Chair 2023-2024 Cptret82@gmail.com 
Art Zeitler Opera�ng Chair 2023-2024 Azrotary5930@gmail.com 
Stephanie Macchia Opera�ng Chair 2024-2025 smacchia@elmslaw.com 
David Shirley Execu�ve Director dshirley@ou.edu 
Linda Holt Treasurer / Comptroller Holt4982@yahoo.com 
Kathy Hubbard Secretary Monk7105@gmail.com 
Hollis Lackey Consultant Hrlackey5790@sbcglobal.net 
Dian Edwards Curriculum / Facilitator Coordinator & Subcommitee Chair Dg5630.2012@gmail.com 

Sherri Muñiz Facilitator Selec�on Sherri5840@msn.com 
Ellison Crider Facilitator Training ellisoncrider@gmail.com 

Demetress Harrell Facilitator Training deharrell@hospiceinthepines.org 
Pam Blankenzee Pre-PETS pblankenzee@ca.rr.com 

Debbie HIgh Learning Center Data Analyst Debbiehigh.rotary@gmail.com 
Gary Gillen Elec�ve Classes gary@gillenpestcontrol.com 

Clete & Susie 
McAlister 

Spouse Program susiemcal@gmail.com 

Rhyan Anderson Rangers Coordinator rhyanrotary@gmail.com 
Linda Holt Registra�on Holt4982@yahoo.com 
David Berg House of Friendship Davidberg1@aol.com 
Kathy Hubbard Communica�on Coordinator& Subcommitee Chair Monk7105@gmail.com 

César M. Caro Website Cptret82@gmail.com 
Patrick Harrison Promo�on pharrisonrotary@gmail.com 

Arden Riley Zoom Arrangements Arden.riley@dhl.com 
Julie Banks Photography jverschoyle@yahoo.com 

Ean Sullivan Evalua�on App ean@cinco.net 
Stephanie Macchia Evalua�ons smacchia@elmslaw.com 

Sharron Miles Electronic Communica�ons Smilesrotary5790@gmail.com 
Dianne Anderson Presenter & Aids Coordinator & Subcommitee Chair Ddanderson24@gmail.com 

 


